## **Administration**

1769 E. Moody Blvd Bldg 2 Bunnell, FL 32110



www.flaglercounty.gov

Phone: (386)313-4001 Fax: (386)313-4101

Written by: Julie Murphy, PIO, MPIO Flagler County Communications Coordinator (386) 313-4039 Email jmurphy@flaglercounty.gov

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Bunnell Branch Library changes days, hours of operations to include evenings

**August 17, 2023** – Flagler County Public Library Bunnell Branch will have new days and hours of operation beginning in September to provide longer afterschool hours. The new hours will be from 9 a.m. to 7 p.m. Monday through Thursday, and closed Friday through Sunday.

"The Bunnell Branch Library has received many comments from library users asking us to offer our services into the evening," said Assistant Library Director Joe Saloom. "The adjusted hours will accommodate the needs of the community by providing extra evening and afterschool hours."

The new hours will begin Tuesday, September 5 – after the Labor Day holiday.

The Bunnell Branch Library is located in the Marvin's Garden Plaza, 4601 E. Moody Boulevard, Suite F1. The phone number is 386-437-7390.

The Flagler County Public Library Palm Coast Main Branch is open Monday through Thursday from 10 a.m. to 7 p.m., and Friday and Saturday from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. It will be closed on Sunday. The library is located at 2500 Palm Coast Parkway NW, Palm Coast.

Follow Flagler County Public Library on Facebook: www.facebook.com/FlaglerCountyPublicLibrary.

###